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Taxing District VCCA - CITY OF CARTHAGE Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

22,070,870 20,918,753
Farm
Residential
Commercial 9,447,149 6,104,889

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 31,806,982 27,180,037

288,963

Total EAV

156,395

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 31,806,982 27,180,037

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 184,357

TIF Increment 4,626,945

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT13RD - CARTHAGE R&B 007 $21,844.60

$21,844.60Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.268580.268580.2685800.27500 $85,427.19 $73,000.14 $73,000.14 26.903273,000
003 BONDS & INTEREST 0.000000.000000.0000000.00000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
005 I.M.R.F. 0.089450.089450.0894410.00000 $28,451.35 $24,312.54 $24,312.54 8.960124,310
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
012 FIRE PROTECTION 0.066230.066230.0662250.07500 $21,065.76 $18,001.34 $18,001.34 6.634118,000
014 POLICE PROTECTION 0.075000.075000.0772630.07500 $23,855.24 $20,385.03 $20,385.03 7.512621,000
025 GARBAGE DISPOSAL 0.088310.088310.0883000.20000 $28,088.75 $24,002.69 $24,002.69 8.845924,000
027 AUDIT 0.080950.080950.0809420.00000 $25,747.75 $22,002.24 $22,002.24 8.108622,000
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.222090.222090.2220860.00000 $70,640.13 $60,364.14 $60,364.14 22.246460,363
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.107710.107710.1077080.00000 $34,259.30 $29,275.62 $29,275.62 10.789129,275
Totals 0.998320.998321.000545 $317,535.47 $271,343.74 $271,343.74 100.0000271,948

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCDC - CTY OF DALLAS CITY Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

3,871,338 3,871,338
Farm
Residential
Commercial 1,052,563 1,052,563

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 541,281 541,281
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 5,718,066 5,718,066

252,884

Total EAV

252,884

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 7,805,273 7,805,273

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 46,953

TIF Increment 0
Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT04RD - DALLAS CITY R&B 007 $3,573.79

$3,573.79Total

Overlapping County Overlap EAV

HENDERSON *2,087,207
2,087,207Total

* denotes use of estimated EAV

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.295000.295000.2973630.29500 $16,868.29 $16,868.29 $23,025.56 32.559923,210
005 I.M.R.F. 0.188340.188340.1883340.00000 $10,769.41 $10,769.41 $14,700.45 20.787614,700
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
014 POLICE PROTECTION 0.075000.075000.0755900.07500 $4,288.55 $4,288.55 $5,853.95 8.27805,900
027 AUDIT 0.045680.045680.0456740.00000 $2,612.01 $2,612.01 $3,565.45 5.04183,565
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.087450.087450.0874410.00000 $5,000.45 $5,000.45 $6,825.71 9.65216,825
041 STREET LIGHTING 0.049780.049780.0497740.05000 $2,846.45 $2,846.45 $3,885.46 5.49443,885
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.131840.131840.1318340.00000 $7,538.70 $7,538.70 $10,290.47 14.551610,290
060 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.032930.032930.0329270.00000 $1,882.96 $1,882.96 $2,570.28 3.63462,570
Totals 0.906020.906020.908937 $51,806.82 $51,806.82 $70,717.33 100.000070,945

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCHM - CITY OF HAMILTON Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

25,114,143 24,455,898
Farm
Residential
Commercial 19,190,130 18,291,614

101,322 98,352
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 5,667 5,667
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 44,581,474 43,013,369

170,212

Total EAV

161,838

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 44,581,474 43,013,369

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 80,745

TIF Increment 1,568,105

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT11RD - MONTEBELLO R&B 007 $14,521.31

$14,521.31Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.308000.308000.3312180.30800 $137,310.94 $132,481.18 $132,481.18 24.7487142,468
005 I.M.R.F. 0.155770.155770.1557680.00000 $69,444.56 $67,001.92 $67,001.92 12.516667,001
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
012 FIRE PROTECTION 0.075000.075000.0775130.07500 $33,436.11 $32,260.03 $32,260.03 6.026533,341
014 POLICE PROTECTION 0.075000.075000.0787920.07500 $33,436.11 $32,260.03 $32,260.03 6.026533,891
025 GARBAGE DISPOSAL 0.006110.006110.0061070.20000 $2,723.93 $2,628.12 $2,628.12 0.49102,627
026 SEWAGE TREATMENT 0.000000.000000.0000000.10000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
027 AUDIT 0.046500.046500.0464970.00000 $20,730.39 $20,001.22 $20,001.22 3.736420,000
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.368500.368500.3684900.00000 $164,282.73 $158,504.26 $158,504.26 29.6100158,500
041 STREET LIGHTING 0.050000.050000.0534720.05000 $22,290.74 $21,506.68 $21,506.68 4.017623,000
044 BAND/PERFORMING ARTS 0.021390.021390.0213890.04000 $9,535.98 $9,200.56 $9,200.56 1.71879,200
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.103360.103360.1033540.00000 $46,079.41 $44,458.62 $44,458.62 8.305344,456
143 MEDICARE 0.034880.034880.0348730.00000 $15,550.02 $15,003.06 $15,003.06 2.802715,000
Totals 1.244511.244511.277473 $554,820.92 $535,305.68 $535,305.68 100.0000549,484

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCLH - CITY OF LAHARPE Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

6,469,957 6,469,957
Farm
Residential
Commercial 1,687,253 1,687,253

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 3,655 3,655
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 8,216,031 8,216,031

55,166

Total EAV

55,166

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 8,216,031 8,216,031

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 25,332

TIF Increment 0

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT06RD - LAHARPE R&B 007 $25,373.57

$25,373.57Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.269000.269000.3169410.26900 $22,101.12 $22,101.12 $22,101.12 25.408526,040
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
014 POLICE PROTECTION 0.075000.075000.0820350.07500 $6,162.02 $6,162.02 $6,162.02 7.08426,740
027 AUDIT 0.076680.076680.0766790.00000 $6,300.05 $6,300.05 $6,300.05 7.24286,300
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.121230.121230.1212260.00000 $9,960.29 $9,960.29 $9,960.29 11.45089,960
041 STREET LIGHTING 0.030430.030430.0304280.05000 $2,500.14 $2,500.14 $2,500.14 2.87432,500
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.208000.208000.2079960.00000 $17,089.34 $17,089.34 $17,089.34 19.646717,089
060 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.012180.012180.0121710.00000 $1,000.71 $1,000.71 $1,000.71 1.15051,000
062 WORKERS COMPENSATION 0.266180.266180.2661750.00000 $21,869.43 $21,869.43 $21,869.43 25.142221,869
Totals 1.058701.058701.113651 $86,983.10 $86,983.10 $86,983.10 100.000091,498

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCNV - CITY OF NAUVOO Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

12,489,991 11,988,442
Farm
Residential
Commercial 5,140,198 3,934,164

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 18,079,676 16,333,168

449,487

Total EAV

410,562

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 18,079,676 16,333,168

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 21,067

TIF Increment 1,746,508

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT01RD - NAUVOO R&B 007 $12,919.98

TT07RD - SONORA R&B 007 $1,109.78

$14,029.76Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.338730.338730.3387280.00000 $61,241.29 $55,325.34 $55,325.34 26.648055,325
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.00000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
014 POLICE PROTECTION 0.179310.179310.1793040.00000 $32,418.67 $29,287.00 $29,287.00 14.106329,286
027 AUDIT 0.244910.244910.2449000.00000 $44,278.93 $40,001.56 $40,001.56 19.267140,000
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.202050.202050.2020430.00000 $36,529.99 $33,001.17 $33,001.17 15.895333,000
041 STREET LIGHTING 0.091840.091840.0918380.00000 $16,604.37 $15,000.38 $15,000.38 7.225115,000
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.214290.214290.2142880.00000 $38,742.94 $35,000.35 $35,000.35 16.858235,000
Totals 1.271131.271131.271101 $229,816.19 $207,615.80 $207,615.80 100.0000207,611

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK


